# 900215116 02/17/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.D. SMITH WHOLESALE DRUG CO.		02/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAIRIESTONE PHARMACY, LLC	
Street Address:	2800 Campus Drive	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55441	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3321175	DAILYMED	
Registration Number:	3112640	PRAIRIESTONE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)231-7433

 Phone:
 3172361313

 Email:
 dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong, Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41118-47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
Signature:	/dwong/
Date:	02/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Release (executed)#page1.tif

CH \$65 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0549

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

H. D. SMITH WHOLESALE DRUG CO. ("Secured Party"), a Delaware corporation, hereby releases the security interest granted to it in all of PRAIRIESTONE PHARMACY, LLC's, a Delaware limited liability company ("PrairieStone"), right, title and interest in, to, and under the following patent, patent application, trademarks and registrations thereof created by that certain Grant of Security Interest executed by PrairieStone in favor of Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2010, in Reel/Frame 4191/0830:

Trademarks				
Trademark	Owner	Services	Status	US Reg. No.
DAILYMED	PrairieStone Pharmacy, LLC	pharmaceutical compliance packaging services, namely, coordinating multiple prescriptions, consulting with the patient and packaging multiple doses of different pharmaceutical products and drugs organized by day and time; multiple dose pharmaceutical packaging	Registered	3321175
PRAIRIESTONE	PrairieStone Pharmacy, LLC	retail pharmacy services	Registered	3112640

Patents			
Title	Assignee	Status	US Pub/Issue No.
System and method of providing medication compliance packaging	PrairieStone Pharmacy, LLC	Pending/Published	2007/0173971
Pre-packaged pill dispenser	PrairieStone Pharmacy, LLC	Issued	D540664

H. D. SMITH WHOLESALE DRUG CO.

By:

Its: President a Coo

STATE OF Thireis

SS:

COUNTY OF Sargamen

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 15 day of Educary, 2012.

Machine H. D. SMITH WHOLESALE DRUG CO.

By:

Its: President a Coo

STATE OF Thireis

Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 15 day of Educary, 2012.

Machine H. D. SMITH WHOLESALE DRUG CO.

By:

Its: President a Coo

STATE OF Thireis

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 15 day of Educary, 2012.

My Commission Expires: 9 28 14 Resident of Sargamon County

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA KEMMIS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/28/14

**RECORDED: 02/17/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0550